	1-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		10278		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the H	Ionorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trade	marks: Please r	ecord the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof			
1. Name	of conveying party(ies	s):	2. N	ame and address of r	eceiving party(ies)			
Young Si	ng Kwon, Myung Ho Y ik Kim name(s) of conveying party(ic		Inte	me: LG.Philips LCD ernal Address: eet Address:	Co., LTD.			
attached?			<u>× No</u> 2		20.0 21.0			
XAssig	e of Conveyance: gnment irity Agreement	Merger	Y S	oido-Dong oungdungpo-Gu eoul	10/87			
			Sta	ite: ditional name(s) &				
Execution	n Date:J	ine 14, 2004		dress(es) attached:	Yes x No			
	nt Application No.(s): plication			atent No.(s):				
		Additional number	s attached?	Yes x No				
concerni	nd address of party to ing document should b	whom corresponde e mailed:		tal number of applicat atents involved:	tions and1			
	ong K. Jung ICKENNA LONG & AL	DRIDGE LLP	7. To	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal A	Address: Atty. Dkt.: 87	/33.1098.00-US						
Street Add 1900 K Stre					charged to deposit account charged to credit card			
			8. De	posit account numb	er:			
City: Washingto		tate: Zip: C 20006)-0911			
					page if paying by deposit account)			
			T USE THIS S	SPACE				
To the be	ent and signature. The set of my knowledge ar Copy of the original doo		oing informatio	on is true and correct a	and any attached copy			
	Rebecca Goldman Ru	idich A	tread bla	mater	June 25, 2004			
	Name of Person Sign Total number of pag	ning les including cover she) /	ignature	Date			

.

PATENT REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0312

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS,	AS, I (WE) Keuk Sang Kwon, Myung Ho You, In Byeong Kang and Young Sik Kim					
						, respectively,
have invented certa	ain new a	and useful improveme	nts in:			
LIQUID CRYST	AL DIS	PLAY DEVICE ANI SAME		HO.	D OF FABRIC	CATING THE
for which an applic	cation for	r Letters Patent was ex	ecuted (on		
(Application No.		T	, Filed	1), and
WHEREAS,	LG.Phi	lips LCD Co., Ltd.				······
•		ASSIGNEE") having a gpo-Gu, Seoul, KORE	•	ofbi	isiness at:	

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and Its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

2**.**9

ST 1NN ,04 00:52 FC*FCD

PATENT REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0313

enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attorncys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	14. June. 2004 First Inventor	Kingen Keuk Samp (Signature of Inventor) Keuk Sang KWON
Date:	14. June. 2004 Second Inventor	(Signature & Brychtor)
Date:	14. June, 2004	Myung Ho YOU
Date:	Third Inventor	(Signature of Inventor) In Byeong KANG
	Forth Inventor	(Signature of Inventor) Young Sik KIM

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Page 2 of 2

9.9

ST 104 10:52 FC TCD

PATENT REEL: 015520 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 06/25/2004